Storm and Sewer Emergency Repairs 

WHEREAS, the Principal is required to furnish a bond in connection with said contract 

guaranteeing the maintenance thereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the undersigned Contractor and Surety, are held firmly bound 
unto the City in the penal sum of thirty-thousand, three hundred ten dollars ($ 30,310.00), this 
amount being not less than ten percent (10%) of the total contract price, be paid to the City, its 
successors and assigns, for which payment will and truly to be made we bind ourselves, our heirs, 
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents